

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in FMA No. 829/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M. PAL CHOUDHURY & CO., PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 21.01.2008)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner/(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. adv. (NP)

Non-Applicant

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent/(s)

Applicant

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kasera, adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner - non-applicant, put
up after two weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master